Guru Gobind Singh College of Engineering and Research Centre, Nashik

Program Report

Title of Program	3 days Workshop on "NBA Accreditation - Journey to Excellence" In association with ISTE
Objective of Program	To Understand Process of NBA Accreditation.
Name of Resource Person	Dr.B.L. Gupta (Professor NITTTR Bhopal)
PO Achieved	PO1, PO6, PO8, PO9, PO11, PO12
Resource Person Post and	Professor NITTTR Bhopal
Date and Time of Program	04-05-06 September 2021,Time-10.30am to 5.00 pm
Venue	Auditorium, GCOERC, Nashik
Organised By	Electrical Engineering Dept., GCOERC, Nashik
Program In-Charge	Mr.S.M.More & Mr.Milind Patil
Target Student	Faculty& Staff members of Engineering & Polytechnic
No of Faculties Present	90 3
Program Approved by Principal	Yes
Supporting Staff Member	Ms.Shamal Dhamal, Mr. Purshottam Patil, Mr.Rajan Patel, Mr.S.U.Shinde, Mr.B.G. Dabhade
Photograph/Video Available	Yes
Nature of Photo Submission (Soft/Hard) & To whom	Soft
Brief about the Program (Activity/Event)	The aim of this workshop was to nurture the philosophy of outcome-based education among the faculty members/Heads of department of the Institutions. In this workshop, objectives, methodology, process flow, and benefits of NBA Accreditation will be discussed by eminent experts to inculcate outcome-based education in the Teaching Learning System and Academic Processes of the Institution. Further, important highlights on the Self-Assessment Report (SAR) of UG Programs detailed by the
Name and Sign of Program In charge	Mr.S.M.More & Mr.Milind Patil
Signature of HOD	[EE]Dr. S.P.Sonar [ME]Dr.C.D.Mohad
Signature of Vice Principal	Dr. S.D. Kalpande
Signature of Principal	Dr. N.G.Nikam
Remark if Any (for office use)	

List of Enl:- 1. Photographs of the program.

Guru Gobind Singh College of Engineering and Research Centre, Nashik <u>Program Report</u>



Guru Gobind Singh College of Engineering and Research Centre, Nashik

Program Report



Guru Gobind Singh College of Engineering and Research Centre, Nashik <u>Program Report</u>

